

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE RECORDS

District : Darjeeling
In the Court of : Judicial Magistrate , Mungpoo

No. GR 269 of 19

State Vs. Radheshyam Prasad

GR No : 269/19
CNR No : WBDJ 130000012021
Reg. No : 1/2021

Order No.21
Dated : 28.06.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

The court could not function as the Bar Association, Darjeeling have resolved to abstain from attending the proceedings of the Courts of Darjeeling from 21.06.2021 to 30.06.2021 vide its resolution of the meeting of the Executive Committee dated 21.06.2021 keeping in view the Covid-19 pandemic. The court is functioning in a restricted manner vide the Ld. District Judges Order no.139/E dated 15.06.2021.

Considering all the case is adjourned today.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1 and CSW 11 .

Fix 30.07.2021 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo
J.O. Code WB 1433