

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE RECORDS

District : Darjeeling
In the Court of : Judicial Magistrate , Mungpoo

GR No. 269/2019

State Vs Radheshyam Prasad and 3 Others

GR No. 269/2019
CNR No. WBDJ 130000012021
Reg No. 01/2021

Order No. 34
Dated 04.05.2022

Today is fixed for recording of statements of accused u/s 313 CrPc.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is present. Out of four accused persons Pemba Lepcha and Radheshyam Prasad are present before the court by filing hazira.

Amit Kumar Singh and Fokhroddin Moiz Saifee are absent.

It is 1.50 p.m. On repeated calls none of them appear.

Issue W/A against the accused persons Amit Kumar Singh and Fokhroddin Moiz Saifee.

Fix **10-06-2022** for ER/WA.

Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo
J.O. Code WB 1433