

ORDER-SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE RECORDS

District: Darjeeling

In the Court of: Judicial Magistrate Mungpoo

No. GR 269 of 2019

Versus: State vs. Radheshyam Prasad and 3 Others

GR 269/2019
CNR No. WBDJ 13000012021
Reg No.01/2021

Order No 36
Dated: 04.07.2022

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Ld. APP is on leave.

Ld. Defence Counsel filed the hazira of the accused Pemba Lepcha and also files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C for the absence of accused Radheye Shyam Prasad. Heard and Consiered and the petition is hereby allowed.

No E/R received for accused Fukhroddin Moiz Saiffee from OC, Khamgaon PS, District: Buldana, State: Maharashtra.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh voluntarily surrenders today before the Court and files one bail petition and prays for bail on any stringent condition.

The accused Amit Kumar Singh is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 25.08.2022 for E/R of W/A of Fukhroddin Moiz Saiffee.

JM, Mungpoo

Later

Bail petition is moved.

Ld Advocate for the accused Amit Kumar Singh submitted that due to unavoidable circumstances the dates of case hearings could not be communicated to the accused as such accused could not make him available before the Court on the date fixed for hearing of the case.

Heard and Considered.

Considering all these aspects and voluntary surrender of the accused I am inclined to enlarge the accused Amit Kumar Singh on bail on furnishing a bond of **Rs. 1500/- with one advocate surety** as no registered surety is available in this station i/d J/C till 14.07.2022.

If released on bail recall the W/A if any.

JM, Mungpoo

Later

Bail bond of Rs. 1500/- furnished by Shibani Lohar on behalf of the accused Amit Kumar Singh is checked and found fit and accepted.

Typed & Corrected by me

JM, Mungpoo