

ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATE RECORDS

District : Darjeeling
In the Court of : Judicial Magistrate , Mungpoo

No. GR 269 of 2019

State Vs. Radheshyam Prasad & 3 others

GR No : 269/ 19
CNR No : WBDJ 130000012021
Reg. No : 1/2021

Order No.38
Dated : 28.09.2022

Today is fixed for ER/WA.

Ld. APP is on leave.

Ld. Defence Counsel files hazira on behalf of the accused Pemba Lepcha and absent petitions u/s 317 CrPc for the accused persons Amit Kumar Singh and Radheshyam Prasad.

Heard. Considered. Both the petitions are allowed.

No ER / WA is received. Issue reminder.

Fix **4.11.2022** for ER of W/A of Fukhroddin Moiz Saifee.

(Quadira Sultana)
Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo
J.O. Code WB 01180