

GR CASE NO 269 of 2019

Order No. 54

Dated: 28.10.2024

Today is fixed for ER/WA of Fukhroddin Moiz Saifi and hearing of petition. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Ld APP is present. Ld. Defence Counsel files an absent petition on behalf of the accused Pemba Lepcha.

Heard .Considered. The petition is allowed as a last chance. None appearance on behalf of the other two accused. No ER/WA is received . Awaiting the same.

Fixed 2.12.2024 for ER/WA of Fukhroddin Moiz Saifi and hearing of petition.

(Rupama Banerjee)
Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo,
In- Charge