

In The Court of the Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo, Darjeeling

GR case no. 269 of 2019
CIS Regn. No. 01 of 2021

Order No. 71 dated : 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA of Fakhoddin Moiz Saifi.

Three accused are absent by dint of petition but WA is still pending in respect of Fakhoddin Moiz Saifi.

Ld. APP is also present.

The case record reveals that specific order was made and report was sought for from Warrant executing officer of RR PS vide order dated 21.04.2026 but in vain.

Let a copy of this order be sent at once each to the Warrant executing officer of RR PS and SP, Darjeeling at once.

The Warrant executing officer of RR PS is strictly directed to take all possible steps to arrest the said accused namely, Fakhoddin Moiz Saifi and send a detailed report in that regard to this Court by the next date positively instead of merely sending one NER as per Rule 65 of the Cr.R.O.

To **21.07.2026** for appearance and ER of WA of Fakhoddin Moiz Saifi. 8

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (I.C), Mungpoo

sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (I.C), Mungpoo